CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
THE LANDINGS BUILDING 3 RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE:
May 1, 2012
ITEM 1) Description: Final reconciliation of contract amount.

Reason for Change: This change order reflects the final project cost. The impact to the GMP is a net
reduction in cost of $17,319.00.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$17,319.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: {$17,319.00)
TO_TALCOST llllllllllllll DEDUCT: {$17,319.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $53,345.00 14.060%

Digitally signed by John Dougherty

j J 0 h n DN: cn=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota
Cc‘% County School Board,
SUBMITTED BY: - Wn ou=Construction Services,

Jim Woodson, Facilities Manager [ )oU g h e rty S o doughartyBctrasoia ki

Date: 2012.04.18 10:54:39 -04'00°
tls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $(17,319.00) |

L:AProjects\Landings-082\Landings Bldg 3 Renovatior\CO Summ-Log & Budget



.

%i:%. . [- ¢ R e T
b J v Document G701 = 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: ]
The Landings Renovations Winsulator &  DATE: 04/06/12 .
Building 3 HVAC ARCHITECT. []
1960 Landings Blvd CONTRACTCOR: []
Sarasota, FL. 34231 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: L]
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer General ~ CONTRACT DATE: August 16, 2011 OTHER: [[]
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To adjust Contract Sum to reflect Actual Cost of the work.

AL FINALJOB COBES ..eeueirieiiiieireerms et iierateess st rt i ersasssssssensssnssssensnsensnnesassenssmnnssransssns $393,424.00
B. Contractor's Fee @ 10%....ccuuren . $39,342.00
Actual Contract Cost, including Contractor’s Fee $432,766.00
Original Contract Sum including Change Order’s 1-4.........ccurieerinmaeiseeiniirenncresrssneensennns $450,085.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. #5 (Variance between Actual Contract Cost and
CONMTACE SUMY..o..vevevssvsesesonsresesessersssssesseseesnsesesssssessesssesesssessmsssssseson DEDUCT ($17,319.00)
The otiginal Contract Sum was $ 379,421.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 70,664.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Qrder was § 450,085.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17,319.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 432,766.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substartial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESE . Dighally sighed by John
ADDRESS ADDRESS Dougherty
J 0 n DN; cn=John Dougherty,
n : " o=SarasoraCoumty School Board,
BY (Signature) BY (Signature ou=Construction Services,
e r email=John_doughetty@sarasota,
(Typed name) {Typed name)} y Date: 2012.04,18 10:53:12 -04'00"
DATE DATE
AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING. This AiA"
Lorumsnt I= protected by U S, Copyright Law and Intermational Treasie, Unavurhorizea raproduction ar disidbution of this AlA® Document, or any 1

pertion f it, may result In severs civil ead criminal penzities, and wit! hs prosecuted to the maxhintin extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 16:41:07 on 04/05/2012 under Order No,8804469883_1 whith expires on 01/20/2013, and is not fot resale,
User Notes: (1313301602)



